To,

Listing Department BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Sir,

SUB: Annual Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Pursuant to Regulations 29(2) as per the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed disclosure.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

DARSHAK DARSHAK MAHESH RUPANI DARSHAK MAHESH RUPANI DARSHAK MAHESH RUPANI DARSHAK MAHESH RUPANI DARSHOT DARSHAK MAHESH RUPANI DARSHOT DARSHAK MAHESH RUPANI DARSHAK MAHESH RUPAN

Darshak Rupani (Promoter)

Place: Mumbai Date: 24-05-2022

CC:

The Board of Directors, **White Organic Agro Limited** 312A, Kailas Plaza, Vallabh Baug Lane Ghatkopar, Mumbai City: 400077

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		White Organic Agro Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in		Acquirer : Mr. Darshak Rupani			
	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group		Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the		BSE Limited			
shar	shares of the TC are listed				
Deta	ils of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share / voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)	
	ore the acquisition / sale under sideration, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	21,78,978	6.23%	6.23%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)				
c)	Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)	-	6 - 0	-	
d)	Warrants / convertible securities /any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-	
e)	TOTAL (a+b+c+d)	21,78,978	6.23%	6.23%	
Detail of acquisition / sale:					
a) 5	Shares carrying voting rights	2,50,000	0.714%	0.714%	
(Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/others)				
c) \	Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)	-	020	-	
i	Warrants / convertible securities /any other nstrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-	
e) ⁻	TOTAL (a+b+c+d)	2,50,000	0.714%	0.714%	
Aft	er the acquisition / sale, holding of :				
			L		

a)	Shares carrying voting rights	24,28,978	6.94%	6.94%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)				
c)	Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)	-	-	-	
d)	Warrants / convertible securities /any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	=	P	-	
e)	TOTAL (a+b+c+d)	24,28,978	6.94%	6.94%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc)		Pursuant to transmission (due to death) of shares from Mr. Mahesh Mohanlal Rupani to Mr. Darshak Rupani			
Equity share capital / total voting capital** of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		3,50,00,000			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital** of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		3,50,00,000			
Total diluted share / voting capital** of the TC after the said acquisition / sale					

^(**) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015.

(***) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC

DARSHAK MAHESH RUPANI

Digitally signed by DARSHAK MAHESH RUPANI Date: 2022.05.25 20:07:52 +05'30'

Darshak Rupani (Promoter)

Place: Mumbai Date: 25-05-2022